

## The American Legion, Department of Georgia, 1st District, George K. Gannam, American Legion Post 184, Inc

Submitted By: George K. Gannam, American Legion Post 184, INC

Subject: Endorsement of Casey Nash for Department Junior Vice Commander for the Department of Georgia

WHEREAS, her community service and volunteerism extends beyond the American Legion while serving as an honorable and distinct member, an excellent mentor to others, and servant leader in the veteran community while serving Post 184 and around First District and,

WHEREAS, her dedication to each task and committee has benefitted the Post by bringing in membership to assist the post reach 100% and reaching district 105% for the first time in 30 years two times in a row, she was the first district commander in First District to ever assist the District win the National Award Race to The Top and,

WHEREAS, Casey Nash has established three new programs with First District which have bettered the District and helping veterans. Women Veterans Program, Homeless Veterans Program, and Be The One Program, each of these programs have increased her membership and enriched veterans lifestyles and,

WHEREAS, Casey Nash has continuously shown progress in the American Legion. She has held Service Officer, Adjutant, Post Junior Vice Commander, Post Senior Vice Commander, Post Marketing and Public Relations, Post Women Veteran Committee Chairperson, District Junior Vice Commander, District Senior Vice Commander, District Sergeant At Arms, District Public Relations, District Women Veteran Committee Chairperson, District National Delegate, a member of The American Legion Media Alliance, Department Be The One Chairperson and Department Female Access Co-Chairperson and,

WHEREAS, Casey Nash has graduated from Georgia Legion College, National American Legion College, and selected to be a College Instructor twice, served as the head of the First District revitalization committee which resulted in First District reaching 105+% in May 2021 and May 2022 and

WHEREAS, Casey Nash earned the National Achievement Award twice, Outstanding District Award, and Pioneer Award during her first year as District Commander, she also was Nationally recognized for her excellent work with First District in receiving Race to the Top award, was Department Legionnaire of the Year for 2022, Gold Brigade recipient, and



## The American Legion, Department of Georgia, 1st District, George K. Gannam, American Legion Post 184, Inc

WHEREAS, Casey Nash has earned her bachelor's degree in Interdisplineary Studies from Georgia Southern with a minor in writing and graphic design, a bachelor's in Transportation Management and Logistics from American Military University, and

RESOLVED, Casey Nash is a qualified candidate for the position of The American Legion Junior Vice Commander for the Department of Georgia and was unanimously endorsed by George K. Gannam, American Legion Post 184, Inc. during November monthly meeting. That, this resolution was presented on 9 November 2023.

\_\_Original Signed\_\_ Michael DiTomasso Commander, Post 184 \_\_Original Signed\_\_ Charles Black Adjutant, Post 184